
RELEASED: 03/04/2026

Everett, Richard Adam Poss CS - Heroin
12/16/1992 of Dallas 8/2/2025

Garza, Christopher Brandon Poss CS - 
03/24/2005 of Anna Delta-9-Tetrahydrocannabinol

4/4/2025

Ontiveros, Jorge Luiz Poss CS - Cocaine
09/18/2002 of Sherman 11/5/2025

Boyd, Dennis Brice Poss CS w/Int. Delivery - Meth
01/18/1973 of Denison 5/10/2025

Bain, Nathaniel Ct. 1 Assault of Pregnant Person
09/18/1992 of Collinsville Ct. 2 Assault Family/Household

Member Prev Conv 
12/22/2025

Purdom, Brad Wayne Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
06/21/1989 of Whitewright Ct. 2 Agg Assault Cause Serious BI

10/21/2024

Purdom, Chad Dale Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
06/21/1989 of Whitewright Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW

12/21/2025

Crouch, Jeffrey Lynn Obstruction or Retaliation
12/10/1975 of Whitewright 10/3/2025

Kramer, Tobin DWI 3rd or More 
02/27/1956 of Denison 10/4/2025

Mathews, Dylan Jack Criminal Negligent Homicide
11/30/1995 of Denison 8/18/2025



Bain, Nathaniel Viol Bond Protectice Order 2+
09/18/1992 of Collinsville Times W/I 12 MO

12/23/2025

Hixson, Joseph Ray Assault Fam/House Mem
04/18/1985 of Gordonville Impede Breath/Circulation

12/28/2025

Warnix, Trevor Joseph Exploitation of Child/Elderly/
08/06/1988 of Pottsboro Disabled

3/27/2023

Warnix, Trevor Joseph Ct. 1 Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
08/06/1988 of Pottsboro # Items <5 Elderly

Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
# Items <5 
9/19/2025

Holmes, William Travis Ct. 1 Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
06/10/1975 of Pottsboro # Items <5 Elderly

Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Identifying
Info # Items <5
10/20/2025

Holmes, William Travis Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
06/10/1975 of Pottsboro # Items <5 

10/28/2025

Warnix, Trevor Joseph Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
08/06/1988 of Pottsboro # Items <5 

10/28/2025

Holmes, William Travis Fraud Use/Poss Ident Info
06/10/1975 of Pottsboro # Items <5 Elderly

10/31/2025



Holmes, William Travis Ct. 1 Forgery Financial Instrument
06/10/1975 of Pottsboro Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Identifying

Info # Items <5
11/24/2025

Warnix, Trevor Joseph Ct. 1 Forgery Financial Instrument
08/06/1988 of Pottsboro Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Identifying

Info # Items <5
11/24/2025

Kerr, Matthew Virgil Ct. 1 Poss CS - Meth
06/22/1984 of Denison Ct. 2 Poss CS - Fentanyl

11/29/2025

Vickrey, Nicklus Ct. 1 Injury Child/Elderly/
01/01/1993 of Whitewright Disabled Reckless Bodily Inj

Ct. 2 Attempt to Commit 
Indecency w/a Child Exposes
Ct. 3 Attempt to Commit 
Indecency w/a Child Exposes
Ct. 4 Attempt to Commit
Sexual Assault Child
12/27/2025

Reed, Randy Wilson Jr. Assault Family/Household
09/01/1997 of Pottsboro Member Prev Conv 

8/8/2025

Hamilton, Christian Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
09/14/1993 of Whitesboro Ct. 2 Harassment by Person

In Corr/Det/Civ Com Facil
9/21/2025

Rhoades, Tyler Lee Theft Prop $2,500<$30k ENH 
11/02/1989 of Pampa 4/6/2022

Golden, Randall Dewayne Poss CS - Meth
06/30/1965 of Kingston 8/26/2025



Braddy, Sheila Ann Ct. 1 Poss CS - Monoacetylemorphine
08/12/1988 of Denison Ct. 2 Poss CS - Meth

8/20/2025

Whaley, Katy Elizabeth Ct. 1 Publish/Threat to Publish
02/25/2006 of Pottsboro Intimate Visual Matr

Ct. 2 Publish/Threat to Publish
Intimate Visual Matr
6/6/2025

Larsen, Gary Maxwell Ct. 1 Poss CS - Meth
04/30/1989 of Denison Ct. 2 Proh Substance/Item In

Corr/Civ Com Facility - Meth
12/21/2025

Sweeney, Anthony Nuton Poss CS - Meth
09/30/1974 of Denison 12/21/2025

Sturges, Edward Shawndail Poss CS -Meth
10/26/1986 of Sherman 12/20/2025

Huddler, Catherine Jane Poss CS - Meth
03/02/1997 of Richardson 12/10/2025

Huddler, Catherine Jane Poss CS w/Int Delivery - Meth
03/02/1997 of Richardson 1/2/2026

Morrisson, James Wesley Ct. 1 Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/
03/03/1990 of Sherman Cppr/Brss <20k ENH 

Ct. 2 Engaging In Organized
Criminal Activity
8/21/2025

Boyd, Dennis Brice Ct. 1 Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/
01/18/1973 of Denison Cppr/Brss <20k ENH 

Ct. 2 Engaging In Organized
Criminal Activity
8/21/2025



Conrad, Darrell Wayne II Ct. 1 Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/
12/14/1976 of Bells Cppr/Brss <20k ENH 

Ct. 2 Engaging In Organized
Criminal Activity
8/21/2025

Glenn, Michael Dale Ct. 1 Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/
01/16/1980 of Sherman Cppr/Brss <20k ENH 

Ct. 2 Engaging In Organized
Criminal Activity
8/21/2025

Morrisson, James Wesley Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/Cppr/
03/03/1990 of Sherman Brss<20k ENH 

9/23/2025

Saulters, Damian Ray Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/Cppr/
10/25/1992 of Sherman Brss<20k ENH 

9/23/2025

Boyd, Dennis Brice Theft Prop <$2,500 2/More Prev
01/18/1973 of Denison Conv

11/17/2025

Barrientos, Alicia Sue Poss CS - Meth
02/17/1983 of Denison 9/25/2025

Blanton, Michael Wayne Poss CS w/Int Delivery - Cocaine
01/19/1970 of Durant 6/21/2025

Rowley, Rebecca Mischelle Poss CS - Meth
01/17/1989 of Denison 11/16/2025

Underwood, Misty Dawn Poss CS - Meth
12/16/1981 of Durant 5/12/2025



Holmes, William Travis Ct. 1 Theft Prop $2,500<$30k
06/10/1975 of Pottsboro ENH 

Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Ident
Info # Items <5 Elderly
10/30/2025

Warnix, Trevor Joseph Ct. 1 Theft Prop $2,500<$30k
08/06/1988 of Pottsboro ENH 

Ct. 2 Fraud Use/Poss Ident
Info # Items <5 Elderly
10/30/2025

Dennis, Donald Jr. Ct. 1 Poss of Child Pornography
10/11/1989 of Baton Rouge >500 Visual Depic

Ct. 2 Poss of Child Pornography
>500 Visual Depic
Ct. 3 Poss of Child Pornography
>500 Visual Depic
Ct. 4 Poss of Child Pornography
>500 Visual Depic
Ct. 5 Poss of Child Pornography
>500 Visual Depic
Ct. 6 Poss of Child Pornography
>500 Visual Depic
4/27/2025

Dennis, Donald Jr. Take Weapon From an Officer
10/11/1989 of Baton Rouge 4/27/2025

Jimenez, Adrian Patino Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
08/15/1995 of Sherman Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW

12/24/2025

Granados, Mayra Guadalupe Agg Assault w/DW
01/23/1998 of Sherman 7/7/2025

Warnke, Ronald Robert II Abndn/Endangr Child Indv 
04/25/1985 of Sherman Int/Know/Reck/Crim Neg

12/22/2025



Ryan, Casey Butler Forgery Financial Instrument
08/06/1979 of Paris >=$2,500<$30k ENH 

12/30/2025

Vaughn, Louis Jack Poss CS w/Int. Delivery - Meth
04/02/1966 of Irving 11/25/2025

Guiterrez, Carlos Obido Poss CS DFZ - Oxycodone
04/11/2003 of Sherman Oxycodone

9/15/2025

Green, Marcus Ray Poss CS - Meth
07/29/1974 of Ector 11/2/2025

Zhang, Alexander Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
12/06/1995 of Frisco Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW

8/24/2024


